

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-2750 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - California Youth

Outreach - Community Day School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/14/2012 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/14/2012

Enactment date: 11/14/2012 Enactment #: 12-2812

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and

California Youth Outreach, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1,125 hours of service that will offer one-to-one and group mentoring, parent outreach and education; Aggression Replacement Training classes; professional development for teachers, individual case management services for ganginvolved and truant students at Community Day School, for the period August 27, 2012 through June

13, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$45,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-2750 - PSC- California Youth Outreach - Community Day School

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and California Youth Outreach, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1,125 hours of service that will offer one-to-one and group mentoring, parent outreach and education; Aggression Replacement Training classes; professional development for teachers, individual case management services for gang-involved and truant students at Community Day School, for the period August 27, 2012 through June 13, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$45,000.00.